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SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS AND ASSESSED CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE 

MEMBER STATES, PARTICIPATING STATES, AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

OF THE PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION FOR 2019 

 

 

Background 

 

1. Article 24(A) of the Constitution of the Pan American Health Organization (PAHO) 

states that “The Organization shall be financed by annual contributions from Governments. 

The contributions from Member Governments shall be determined in conformity with 

Article 60 of the Pan American Sanitary Code” which states that “for the purpose of 

discharging the functions and duties imposed upon the Pan American Sanitary Bureau, a 

fund of not less than $50,000 shall be collected by the Pan American Union, apportioned 

among the Signatory Governments on the same basis as are the expenses of the Pan 

American Union.” By virtue of this article, Member States of the Pan American Health 

Organization are assessed at the same rate as Member States of the Organization of 

American States (OAS), formerly known as the Pan American Union. 

 
2. In addition to Member States, PAHO membership includes Participating States and 

Associate Members which are not Members of the OAS. The Participating States are 

France, the Kingdom of the Netherlands, and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland. The current Associate Members are Aruba, Curaçao, Puerto Rico, and 

Sint Maarten. The assessment rates of PAHO’s Participating States and Associate 

Members are based on economic and population parameters of the relevant territories in 

the Americas. 

 
3. In June 2017, the OAS General Assembly adopted a transitional quota scale of 

assessments for the 2018 financial period, while its Committee on Administrative and 

Budgetary Affairs continued to review the OAS’ current quota system and methodology.  

 

4. In September 2017, the 29th Pan American Sanitary Conference approved the 

PAHO adapted scale of assessed contributions for the 2018 financial period, based on the 

transitional scale adopted by the OAS General Assembly in June 2017 
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(Resolution CSP29.R13). The scale of assessments to be applied by PAHO for 2019 

(the second year of the 2018-2019 biennium) depends on the progress and outcome of the 

discussion by the OAS General Assembly regarding its own scale of assessments for the 

2019 period and beyond.   

 

5. On 19 June 2018, the Permanent  Council of the OAS proposed a  scale of quota 

assessments for the years 2019-2023.  The proposal consists of maintaining the same 

percentage calculation of quotas applied for 2018 during 2019 and 2020, and modifying 

the percentage calculation from 2021 onward.  

 

6. The OAS General Assembly will consider the proposed scale of 2019-2023 at its 

next special session in October 2018. 

 

Proposed Approach 

 

7. Given that the OAS proposed scale of quota assesments for 2019-2023 has not yet 

been adopted, the Bureau proposes to maintain PAHO’s 2018 scale of assessments for the 

2019 financial period (Annex A).1  

 

8. In the interest of clarity, and to provide Member States with an overview of the 

biennial implications for the proposed 2019 scale, Annex B provides a biennial comparison 

of the assessment scales for 2016-2017 and 2018-2019. 

 

9. The actual amounts of assessed contributions to be paid by PAHO Member States, 

Participating States and Associate Members based on the proposed 2019 scale of 

assessments is attached as Annex C. 

 

10. Upon approval of the OAS scale of quota assessments for 2019-2023, the Bureau 

will submit a new PAHO Scale of Assessments for 2020-2021 for Member States’ 

consideration at the 57th Directing Council in 2019.   

 

Action by the Directing Council 

11. The Directing Council is invited to take note of this report and adopt a Scale of 

Assessed Contributions for 2019 together with the Assessed Contributions for Member 

States, Participating States and Associate Members, as contained in the proposed 

resolution (Annex D). 
 

 

 

                                                 
1 The 2019 scale of assessment has been adjusted for Participating States and Associate Members. 
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Annex A 
 

Proposed PAHO Scale of Assessed Contributions for 2019 
 

Member State Assessment Rate (%) 

Antigua and Barbuda 0.022  

Argentina 3.000  

Bahamas 0.047  

Barbados 0.026  

Belize 0.022  

Bolivia 0.070  

Brazil 12.457  

Canada 9.801  

Chile 1.415  

Colombia 1.638  

Costa Rica 0.256  

Cuba 0.132  

Dominica 0.022  

Dominican Republic 0.268  

Ecuador 0.402  

El Salvador 0.076  

Grenada 0.022  

Guatemala 0.171  

Guyana 0.022  

Haiti 0.022  

Honduras 0.043  

Jamaica 0.053  

Mexico 6.470  

Nicaragua 0.022  

Panama 0.191  

Paraguay 0.087  

Peru 1.005  

Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.022  

Saint Lucia 0.022  

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 0.022  

Suriname 0.022  

Trinidad and Tobago 0.129  

United States 59.445  

Uruguay 0.298  

Venezuela 1.940  
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Participating State Assessment Rate (%) 

France 0.146  

The Netherlands 0.022  

United Kingdom 0.022  

Associate Member Assessment Rate (%) 

Aruba 0.022  

Curaçao 0.022  

Puerto Rico 0.082  

Sint Maarten 0.022  

TOTAL 100.000  
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Annex B 
 

Proposed PAHO Scale of Assessed Contributions for 

2016-2017 vs. 2018-19 Combined Scale of PAHO Assessed Contributions 

Country 

  

2016-2017 2018 2019* 2018-19** 
Difference 2016-17  

to 2018-19** 

Assess. 

Rate  

(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assess. 

Rate   

(%) 

Assess.  

Rate  

(%) 

Average 

Assess. 

Rate(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assessment 

Rate  

Difference 

Gross 

Assessment 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

% change 

Antigua and Barbuda 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Argentina 2.400 5,055,360 3.000 3.000 3.000 6,319,200 0.600 1,263,840 25% 

Bahamas 0.049 103,214 0.047 0.047 0.047 99,001 (0.002) (4,213) -4% 

Barbados 0.034 71,618 0.026 0.026 0.026 54,766 (0.008) (16,852) -24% 

Belize 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Bolivia 0.056 117,958 0.070 0.070 0.070 147,448 0.014 29,490 25% 

Brazil 12.427 26,176,233 12.457 12.457 12.457 26,239,425 0.030 63,192 0% 

Canada 10.583 22,292,031 9.801 9.801 9.801 20,644,826 (0.782) (1,647,205) -7% 

Chile 1.347 2,837,320 1.415 1.415 1.415 2,980,556 0.068 143,236 5% 

Colombia 1.311 2,761,490 1.638 1.638 1.638 3,450,283 0.327 688,793 25% 

Costa Rica 0.230 484,472 0.256 0.256 0.256 539,238 0.026 54,766 11% 

Cuba 0.132 278,045 0.132 0.132 0.132 278,045 0.000 (0) 0% 

Dominica 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Dominican Republic 0.317 667,729 0.268 0.268 0.268 564,515 (0.049) (103,214) -15% 

Ecuador 0.322 678,261 0.402 0.402 0.402 846,773 0.080 168,512 25% 

El Salvador 0.086 181,150 0.076 0.076 0.076 160,086 (0.010) (21,064) -12% 

Grenada 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Guatemala 0.145 305,428 0.171 0.171 0.171 360,194 0.026 54,766 18% 

Guyana 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 
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Country 

  

2016-2017 2018 2019* 2018-19** 
Difference 2016-17  

to 2018-19** 

Assess. 

Rate  

(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assess. 

Rate   

(%) 

Assess.  

Rate  

(%) 

Average 

Assess. 

Rate(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assessment 

Rate  

Difference 

Gross 

Assessment 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

% change 

Haiti 0.026 54,766 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 (0.004) (8,425) -15% 

Honduras 0.042 88,469 0.043 0.043 0.043 90,575 0.001 2,106 2% 

Jamaica 0.070 147,448 0.053 0.053 0.053 111,639 (0.017) (35,809) -24% 

Mexico 6.788 14,298,243  6.470 6.470 6.470  13,628,408  (0.318) (669,835) -5% 

Nicaragua 0.026 54,766 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 (0.004) (8,425) -15% 

Panama 0.176 370,726 0.191 0.191 0.191 402,322 0.015 31,596 9% 

Paraguay 0.075 157,980 0.087 0.087 0.087 183,257 0.012 25,277 16% 

Peru 0.860 1,811,503 1.005 1.005 1.005 2,116,932 0.145 305,429 17% 

Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Saint Lucia 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Suriname 0.026 54,766 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 (0.004) (8,425) -15% 

Trinidad and Tobago 0.135 284,364 0.129 0.129 0.129 271,726 (0.006) (12,638) -4% 

United States 59.445 125,214,948 59.445 59.445 59.445 125,214,948 0.000 0 0% 

Uruguay 0.247 520,281 0.298 0.298 0.298 627,707 0.051 107,426 21% 

Venezuela 2.144 4,516,122 1.940 1.940 1.940 4,086,416 (0.204) (429,706) -10% 

Participating States          

France*** 0.128 269,830 0.203 0.146 0.175 367,567 0.047 97,737 36% 

The Netherlands 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

United Kingdom 0.027 56,241 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 (0.005) (9,900) -19% 

Associate Members          

Aruba 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 
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Country 

  

2016-2017 2018 2019* 2018-19** 
Difference 2016-17  

to 2018-19** 

Assess. 

Rate  

(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assess. 

Rate   

(%) 

Assess.  

Rate  

(%) 

Average 

Assess. 

Rate(%) 

Gross 

Assessment 

Assessment 

Rate  

Difference 

Gross 

Assessment 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

% change 

Curaçao 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

Puerto Rico*** 0.082 173,146 0.025 0.082 0.054 112,692 (0.029) (60,454) -35% 

Sint Maarten 0.022 46,341 0.022 0.022 0.022 46,341 0.000 (0) 0% 

TOTAL 100.000 210,640,000 100.000 100.000 100.000 210,640,000  0  
*Uses the same OAS 2018 scale of quota assessments for 2019.   
**The average of both years is calculated for comparison against biennium 2016-17. 

*** Rates adjusted for France and Puerto Rico to reflect historical assessment proportions.     
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Annex C 

 

Proposed Assessed Contributions of the Member States, Participating States, and Associate Members of the Pan American 

Health Organization for 2018-20191 
 

Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

Member Sates 
          

Antigua and Barbuda 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Argentina 3.0000 3.0000 3,159,600  3,159,600  245,100  245,100      2,914,500  2,914,500  

Bahamas 0.0470 0.0470 49,500  49,500  3,840  3,840      45,661  45,661  

Barbados 0.0260 0.0260 27,383  27,383  2,124  2,124      25,259  25,259  

Belize 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Bolivia 0.0700 0.0700 73,724  73,724  5,719  5,719      68,005  68,005  

Brazil 12.4570 12.4570 13,119,712  13,119,712  1,017,737  1,017,737      12,101,976  12,101,976  

Canada 9.8010 9.8010 10,322,413  10,322,413  800,742  800,742  40,000  40,000  9,561,672  9,561,672  

Chile 1.4150 1.4150 1,490,278  1,490,278  115,606  115,606      1,374,673  1,374,673  

Colombia 1.6380 1.6380 1,725,142  1,725,142  133,825  133,825      1,591,317  1,591,317  

                      

Costa Rica 0.2560 0.2560 269,619  269,619  20,915  20,915      248,704  248,704  

Cuba 0.1320 0.1320 139,022  139,022  10,784  10,784      128,238  128,238  

Dominica 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Dominican Republic 0.2680 0.2680 282,258  282,258  21,896  21,896      260,362  260,362  

Ecuador 0.4020 0.4020 423,386  423,386  32,843  32,843      390,543  390,543  

                      

El Salvador 0.0760 0.0760 80,043  80,043  6,209  6,209      73,834  73,834  

Grenada 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  
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Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

Guatemala 0.1710 0.1710 180,097  180,097  13,971  13,971      166,127  166,127  

Guyana 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Haiti 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Honduras 0.0430 0.0430 45,288  45,288  3,513  3,513      41,775  41,775  

Jamaica 0.0530 0.0530 55,820  55,820  4,330  4,330      51,490  51,490  

Mexico 6.4700 6.4700 6,814,204  6,814,204  528,599  528,599      6,285,605  6,285,605  

Nicaragua 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Panama 0.1910 0.1910 201,161  201,161  15,605  15,605      185,557  185,557  

                      

Paraguay 0.0870 0.0870 91,628  91,628  7,108  7,108      84,521  84,521  

Peru 1.0050 1.0050 1,058,466  1,058,466  82,109  82,109      976,358  976,358  

Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Saint Lucia 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Suriname 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Trinidad and Tobago 0.1290 0.1290 135,863  135,863  10,539  10,539      125,324  125,324  

United States 59.4450 59.4450 62,607,474  62,607,474  4,856,657  4,856,657  6,000,000  14,822,000  63,750,818  72,572,818  

Uruguay 0.2980 0.2980 313,854  313,854  24,347  24,347      289,507  289,507  

Venezuela 1.9400 1.9400 2,043,208  2,043,208  158,498  158,498  35,000  35,000  1,919,710  1,919,710  

                      

Participating States                     

France 0.203 0.146 213,800  153,767  16,585  11,928      197,215  141,839  



CD56/7 – ANNEX C 

 

 

3 

 

Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

The Netherlands 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

United Kingdom 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Associate Members                     

Aruba 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Curaçao 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Puerto Rico 0.025 0.082 26,330  86,362  2,043  6,699      24,288  79,663  

Sint Maarten 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

TOTAL 100.0 100.0 105,320,000  105,320,000  8,170,000  8,170,000  6,075,000  14,897,190  103,225,000  112,047,000  
1 Assessment scales for 2018 as adopted by the Directing countil in Resolution CSP29.R14. 
2 This column indicates estimated amounts to be received by the respective Member Governments in 2018-2019 in respect taxes levied by them on staff 

 member's emoluments received from PASB, adjusted for the difference between the estimated and the actual for prior years 
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PROPOSED RESOLUTION 
 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS AND ASSESSED CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE 

MEMBER STATES, PARTICIPATING STATES, AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

OF THE PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION FOR 2019 

 

 

THE 56th DIRECTING COUNCIL, 

 

(PP1) Noting that the 29th Pan American Sanitary Conference, throught Resolution 

CSP29.R6, approved the Pan American Health Organization’s (PAHO) Program and 

Budget 2018-2019 (Official Document 354), and that approximately one-third of the 

PAHO Program and Budget 2018-2019, will be financed from assessed contributions from 

PAHO Member States, Participating States, and Associate Members; 

 

(PP2) Considering that Article 60 of the Pan American Sanitary Code and Article 24 (a) 

of the PAHO Constitution provide that the scale of assessed contributions to be applied to 

PAHO’s Member States, Participating States and Associate Members be determined on the 

basis of the assessment scale adopted by the Organization of American States (OAS); 

 

(PP3) Recalling that the 29th Pan American Sanitary Conference approved PAHO’s scale 

of assessed contributions for the 2018 financial period (Resolution CSP29.R13), as adapted 

from the 2018 OAS transitional scale, and established the assessed contributions for PAHO 

Member States, Participating States and Associate Members for 2018 (Resolution 

CSP29.R14);  

 

(PP4) Noting that Resolution CSP29.R13 of the 29th Pan American Sanitary Conference 

also requested that the Pan American Sanitary Bureau submit for consideration of PAHO’s 

Governing Bodies a revised scale of assessment for fiscal year 2019 on the basis of the 

2019 OAS scale of assessments;
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(PP5) Considering that the OAS General Assembly has not yet adopted its scale of quota 

assessments for the period 2019 onwards; and 

   

(PP6) Having considered the report contained in Document CD56/7, Scale of 

Assessments and Assessed Contributions of the Member States, Participating States, and 

Associate Members of the Pan American Health Organization for 2019, 

 

RESOLVES: 

 

(OP)1. To establish the scale of assessed contributions of the Member States, Participating 

States, and Associate Members of PAHO for the year 2019 based on the 2018 PAHO scale 

of assessments, as shown in Table 1 below. 

 

(OP)2. To approve the assessed contributions for Member States, Participating States, and 

Associate Members of PAHO for the year 2019, as shown in Table 2 below.  

 

(OP)3. To call upon the Pan American Sanitary Bureau to revise the scale of assessment 

and assessed contributions of Member States, Participating States and Associate Members 

of the Pan American Health Organization for the financial period 2020 and beyond, when 

the Organization of American States adopts a new scale of assessments for the same period.  

  

Table 1. PAHO Scale of Assessed Contributions for 2019 

 

Member State Assessment Rate (%) 

Antigua and Barbuda 0.022  

Argentina 3.000  

Bahamas 0.047  

Barbados 0.026  

Belize 0.022  

Bolivia 0.070  

Brazil 12.457  

Canada 9.801  

Chile 1.415  

Colombia 1.638  

Costa Rica 0.256  

Cuba 0.132  

Dominica 0.022  

Dominican Republic 0.268  

Ecuador 0.402  

El Salvador 0.076  

Grenada 0.022  

Guatemala 0.171  

Guyana 0.022  

Haiti 0.022  

Honduras 0.043  
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Member State Assessment Rate (%) 

Jamaica 0.053  

Mexico 6.470  

Nicaragua 0.022  

Panama 0.191  

Paraguay 0.087  

Peru 1.005  

Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.022  

Saint Lucia 0.022  

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 0.022  

Suriname 0.022  

Trinidad and Tobago 0.129  

United States 59.445  

Uruguay 0.298  

Venezuela 1.940  

Participating State Assessment Rate (%) 

France 0.146  

The Netherlands 0.022  

United Kingdom 0.022  

Associate Member Assessment Rate (%) 

Aruba 0.022  

Curaçao 0.022  

Puerto Rico 0.082  

Sint Maarten 0.022  

TOTAL 100.000  
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Table 2. Assessed Contributions of the Member States, Participating States, and Associate Members  

of the Pan American Health Organization for 2018-20191 

 

Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

Member Sates 
          

Antigua and Barbuda 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Argentina 3.0000 3.0000 3,159,600  3,159,600  245,100  245,100      2,914,500  2,914,500  

Bahamas 0.0470 0.0470 49,500  49,500  3,840  3,840      45,661  45,661  

Barbados 0.0260 0.0260 27,383  27,383  2,124  2,124      25,259  25,259  

Belize 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Bolivia 0.0700 0.0700 73,724  73,724  5,719  5,719      68,005  68,005  

Brazil 12.4570 12.4570 13,119,712  13,119,712  1,017,737  1,017,737      12,101,976  12,101,976  

Canada 9.8010 9.8010 10,322,413  10,322,413  800,742  800,742  40,000  40,000  9,561,672  9,561,672  

Chile 1.4150 1.4150 1,490,278  1,490,278  115,606  115,606      1,374,673  1,374,673  

Colombia 1.6380 1.6380 1,725,142  1,725,142  133,825  133,825      1,591,317  1,591,317  

                      

Costa Rica 0.2560 0.2560 269,619  269,619  20,915  20,915      248,704  248,704  

Cuba 0.1320 0.1320 139,022  139,022  10,784  10,784      128,238  128,238  

Dominica 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Dominican Republic 0.2680 0.2680 282,258  282,258  21,896  21,896      260,362  260,362  

Ecuador 0.4020 0.4020 423,386  423,386  32,843  32,843      390,543  390,543  

                      

El Salvador 0.0760 0.0760 80,043  80,043  6,209  6,209      73,834  73,834  

Grenada 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Guatemala 0.1710 0.1710 180,097  180,097  13,971  13,971      166,127  166,127  
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Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

Guyana 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Haiti 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Honduras 0.0430 0.0430 45,288  45,288  3,513  3,513      41,775  41,775  

Jamaica 0.0530 0.0530 55,820  55,820  4,330  4,330      51,490  51,490  

Mexico 6.4700 6.4700 6,814,204  6,814,204  528,599  528,599      6,285,605  6,285,605  

Nicaragua 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Panama 0.1910 0.1910 201,161  201,161  15,605  15,605      185,557  185,557  

                      

Paraguay 0.0870 0.0870 91,628  91,628  7,108  7,108      84,521  84,521  

Peru 1.0050 1.0050 1,058,466  1,058,466  82,109  82,109      976,358  976,358  

Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Saint Lucia 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Saint Vincent and the 

Grenadines 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Suriname 0.0220 0.0220 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Trinidad and Tobago 0.1290 0.1290 135,863  135,863  10,539  10,539      125,324  125,324  

United States 59.4450 59.4450 62,607,474  62,607,474  4,856,657  4,856,657  6,000,000  14,822,000  63,750,818  72,572,818  

Uruguay 0.2980 0.2980 313,854  313,854  24,347  24,347      289,507  289,507  

Venezuela 1.9400 1.9400 2,043,208  2,043,208  158,498  158,498  35,000  35,000  1,919,710  1,919,710  

                      

Participating States                     

France 0.203 0.146 213,800  153,767  16,585  11,928      197,215  141,839  

The Netherlands 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  
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Membership 

Assessment Rate 

(%) 

Gross Assessments 

 (US Dollars) 

Credit from Tax 

Equalization Fund        

(US Dollars) 

Adjustments for taxes 

imposed by Member 

States on Emoluments 

of PASB Staff (US 

Dollars) 2 

Net Assessment                  

(US Dollars) 

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 

United Kingdom 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

                      

Associate Members                     

Aruba 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Curaçao 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

Puerto Rico 0.025 0.082 26,330  86,362  2,043  6,699      24,288  79,663  

Sint Maarten 0.022 0.022 23,170  23,170  1,797  1,797      21,373  21,373  

TOTAL 100.0 100.0 105,320,000  105,320,000  8,170,000  8,170,000  6,075,000  14,897,190  103,225,000  112,047,000  
1 Assessment scales for 2018 as adopted by the Directing countil in Resolution CSP29.R14. 
2 This column indicates estimated amounts to be received by the respective Member Governments in 2018-2019 in respect taxes levied by them on staff 

 member's emoluments received from PASB, adjusted for the difference between the estimated and the actual for prior years 
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